

Tender Inviting Authority: The Project Engineer (Exec)/Tapin OCP

Name of the Work / Contract No: **Repairing of Operator Cabin, Track Frame (LH & RH), Final Drive Drum, repairing of radiator and fixing of conspicuity roll of BD155 Dozer sl. no. 12928 at Tapin North OCP.**

Category of Services (To Be Selected by Department)		Category of Bidder (To Be Selected by Bidder)	To Be Entered by Department			
ITC Available	Works Contract	Bidder's Status: (Mandatory)	Rate of GST (in %)	Total GST (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid by Bidder (in Rs.)	GST to be Paid By CIL/Subsidiary (in Rs.)
Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		Select	18	0.00	0.00	0.00

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER	NUMBER #	NUMBER #	TEXT #
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate in Rs. P	BASIC RATE in Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT Without Taxes in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT in Words
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1	Industrial gas for heating of Frame, angles and plate Oxygen Gas(7Cum)	4	NO			0.00	INR Zero Only
2	Industrial gas for heating of Frame, angles and plate DA Gas(7Cum)	2	NO			0.00	INR Zero Only
3	Cutting electrode for removal of bulged material from different portion of track frame and Final drive drum (L602)	12	KG			0.00	INR Zero Only
4	Material filling in Track frame, carrier roller foundation and final drive drum	32	KG			0.00	INR Zero Only
5	Grinding stone for surface finish of welded portion - 4"	8	NO			0.00	INR Zero Only
6	Safety glass (size 6.25 sq.ft.) - 02 nos.	12.5	FT2			0.00	INR Zero Only
7	Safety glass (size 12.5 sq. ft.) - 02 nos.	25	FT2			0.00	INR Zero Only
8	Cutting and fitting charge of glass.	50	FT2			0.00	INR Zero Only
9	Rubber bead and its lock key change	70	FT			0.00	INR Zero Only
10	Replacement of lock handle set.	2	NO			0.00	INR Zero Only
11	Operator seat repairing.	1	NO			0.00	INR Zero Only
12	Cabin ceiling (ply, rexin, foam, replacement etc.)	1	NO			0.00	INR Zero Only
13	Hiring cost of grinding machine, jigs and fixture with special tools for job completion	6	DAY			0.00	INR Zero Only
14	Removing of old damaged florescent tape and fixing of new florescent tape	50	FT			0.00	INR Zero Only
15	Supply and fitment of rubber mat Black-8mm thick(3x1.5 mtr)	5	M2			0.00	INR Zero Only
16	Upper and bottom tank dismantling of radiator assembly with repairing of distorted and broken portion of both tank.	1	SET			0.00	INR Zero Only
17	Gauging and chemical cleaning of tubes.	840	NO			0.00	INR Zero Only
18	Repairing of damaged tubes.	150	NO			0.00	INR Zero Only
19	Replacement of gasket for upper and bottom tank.	2	NO			0.00	INR Zero Only
20	Supervisor 01 person per shift x 06 Day	6	SFT			0.00	INR Zero Only
21	Fitter- 03 person per shift x 06 Day	18	SFT			0.00	INR Zero Only
22	Welder- 02 person per shift x 06 Day	12	SFT			0.00	INR Zero Only
23	Helper- 04 person per shift x 06 Day	24	SFT			0.00	INR Zero Only
24	Contractor profit@10%	1	NO			0.00	INR Zero Only
25	Total impact of GST for the purpose of CTC	1	No.		0.00	0.00	INR Zero Only
Total in Figures						0.00	INR Zero Only
Quoted Rate in Words							INR Zero Only